pumpkin Design a casting witin wox
for candies

Instructions No. 3098
Difficulty: Beginner 4f
Working time: 1 hour

A beautiful decoration for the autumn season - simply cast it yourself! First you cast the pumpkins from casting
slip and then fill them with wax for candles. A bright idea that looks great.

You can choose whether you cast the pumpkins from white casting slip or concrete and you can also color the wax
for candles and add fragrance.

This is how the pumpkins are watered:

Mix 6 tablespoons of Raysin and/or concrete according to the instructions on the packet at mixing cup . Pour the
mixture into the mold. After filling, tap the mold a few times so that all the air bubbles rise.

The Raysin pumpkin can be removed from the mold after just 4 hours Time to dry: .



The concrete pumpkin can be removed from the mold after 12 hours.
Allow both castings to dry completely!!!
Melt approx. 12 tablespoons of organic wax together with a candle drop at a temperature of 60 - 70 °C.

Depending on the color and fragrance intensity, more drops can of course be used. The organic wax ensures
creamy, pastel color results.

Place the wick in the middle of the dried candle drop, then slowly pour in the wax and leave to harden.

Must Have

Silicone casting_mould "3D pumpkin’

©9,99 €
RRP-16;99-€

ltem details

Quantity: 1T+



https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/silicone-casting-mould-3d-pumpkin-a347405/
https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/silicone-casting-mould-3d-pumpkin-a347405/
https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/silicone-casting-mould-3d-pumpkin-a347405/

Casting.powder "Raysin 200", white, 1
kg

©6,99 € (1-c00¢
RRP-8:49-€

ltem details

Quantity: + AgngO &Y

Concrete for creatives, 1,5 kg

11,49 € (11o-7609

ltem details

Quantity: = + AgadrIO )



https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/casting-powder-raysin-200-white-a216914/?vcode=01
https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/casting-powder-raysin-200-white-a216914/?vcode=01
https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/casting-powder-raysin-200-white-a163270/
https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/concrete-for-creatives-a232076/?vcode=15
https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/concrete-for-creatives-a232076/?vcode=15
https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/concrete-for-creatives-a82015/

register now >

Article information:


https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/newsletter/

Article number

24569

485562-01

24253

24254

517140-15

16314

16306

16304

810401

491402

505901

18230

24253

24254

16313

16319

Article name

Silicone casting mould "3D pumpkin"

Casting powder "Raysin 200", white1 kg

VBS Wooden wicks with holder, 13 cm

VBS Candle wick with metal base, waxed, 10 cmNature
Concrete for creatives1,5 kg

Organic plant based wax500 g

Candle DropsOrange

Candle DropsBaked apple

Mixing cup made of rubber

Universal melting pot

Pouring & melting ladle

Laboratory thermometer

VBS Wooden wicks with holder, 13 cm

VBS Candle wick with metal base, waxed, 10 cmNature
Wooden wicks with holder5 mm, 5 pcs.

Candle wicks with metal base, waxed

Qty



