

pumpkin Design a casting with wax for candles

Instructions No. 3098

Difficulty: Beginner 🍴🍴🍴🍴

Working time: 1 hour

A beautiful decoration for the autumn season - simply cast it yourself! First you cast the **pumpkins** from casting slip and then fill them with **wax for candles**. A bright idea that looks great.

You can choose whether you cast the pumpkins from white casting slip or concrete and you can also color the wax for candles and add fragrance.



This is how the pumpkins are watered:

Mix 6 tablespoons of **Raysin** and/or **concrete** according to the instructions on the packet at mixing cup . Pour the mixture into the mold. After filling, tap the mold a few times so that all the air bubbles rise.

The Raysin pumpkin can be removed from the mold after just 4 hours Time to dry: .

The concrete pumpkin can be removed from the mold after 12 hours.

Allow both castings to dry completely!!!

Melt approx. 12 tablespoons of **organic wax** together with a **candle drop** at a temperature of 60 - 70 °C.

Depending on the color and fragrance intensity, more drops can of course be used. The organic wax ensures creamy, pastel color results.

Place the **wick** in the middle of the dried candle drop, then slowly pour in the wax and leave to harden.

Must Have



Silicone casting mould "3D pumpkin"

● **9,99 €**
RRP 10,99 €

[Item details](#)

Quantity:

Add to
cart 

Casting powder "Raysin 200", white, 1 kg

● **6,99 €** (1 kg = 6,99 €)
~~RRP 8,49 €~~

[Item details](#)

Quantity:

Add to cart 

Concrete for creatives, 1,5 kg

● **11,49 €** (1 kg = 7,66 €)

[Item details](#)

Quantity:

Add to cart 



New instructions

Straight to your inbox every week

register now >

Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
24569	Silicone casting mould "3D pumpkin"	1
485562-01	Casting powder "Raysin 200", white1 kg	1
24253	VBS Wooden wicks with holder, 13 cm	1
24254	VBS Candle wick with metal base, waxed, 10 cmNature	1
517140-15	Concrete for creatives1,5 kg	1
16314	Organic plant based wax500 g	1
16306	Candle DropsOrange	1
16304	Candle DropsBaked apple	1
810401	Mixing cup made of rubber	1
491402	Universal melting pot	1
505901	Pouring & melting ladle	1
18230	Laboratory thermometer	1
24253	VBS Wooden wicks with holder, 13 cm	1
24254	VBS Candle wick with metal base, waxed, 10 cmNature	1
16313	Wooden wicks with holder5 mm, 5 pcs.	1
16319	Candle wicks with metal base, waxed	1